TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
Acknowledgements ii
Abstract (Thai) v
Abstract (English) vii
Table of contents X
List of tables Xiii
List of figures Xiv
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
Background and significance of research problem 1
Objective of the study 11
Hypothesis 11
Definition of terms 12
Chapter 2 Literature review 15
Definition of depression 15
Definition of depression in adolescents 18
Epidemiology of depression in adolescents 22
Risk factors associated with the development of adolescents’ 23
Depression
Signs and symptoms of depression in adolescents 30
Assessment of adolescent depression 32
Etiology of adolescent depression 33

Problems associated with depression 44



Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Xi

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Intervention for adolescents depression
Conceptual framework
Methodology
Research design
Population and sample
Instruments
Instrument for data collection
Instrument for intervention
Preparation of research assistant
Protection of human right
Procedure of data collection
Data analysis
Results
Part I: Demographic characteristics of participants
Part Il: Testing hypothesis I
Part 111I: Testing hypothesis Il
Part IV: Testing hypothesis IlI
Part V: Intervention evaluation from adolescents

with depression

Page
48
68
71
71
73
78
78
86
89
90
91
110
114
115
118
122
125

128



Chapter 5

References
Appendices
Appendix A

Appendix B

Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F

Appendix G

Appendix H

Appendix |

xii

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Discussion, conclusions, and recommendations
Discussion

Conclusions

Implications to nursing

Recommendations

Limitation of study

Informed consent form for participants
Ethical approval from Faculty of Nursing,
Chiang Mai University

Instrumentations

Program materials

Research log

Confirmation of basic assumptions for the use of MANOVA

List of experts for content validity of the leader’s manual

and adolescent’s manual

List of validators for back translation

Permission to use instruments

Curriculum Vitae

Page
139
139
153
154
155
156
157
200
201

202

204
209
210
211

212

213
214

218



Xiii

LIST OF TABLES

Table Page
1 Demaographic characteristics by group 116
2 Demographic characteristics by group (continued) 117
3 Main effects and interaction between groups on depressive symptoms 119
4 Comparison of the mean scores on depressive symptoms between groups 120
5 Simple effects on depressive symptoms between groups by time 121
6 Main effects and interaction between groups on negative automatic 123
thought
7 Simple effects on negative automatic thought between groups by time 124
8 Main effects and interaction between groups on social and adaptive 126
functioning
9 Comparison of the mean scores on social and adaptive functioning 127

between groups



Xiv

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure

1 Conceptual framework

2 Flow chart of recruitment and matched pairs procedure

3 Comparison of the mean score of depressive symptoms over time

4 Comparison of the mean score of negative automatic thought
over time

5 Comparison of the mean score of social and adaptive functioning

over time

Page
68
77
122

125

127



