#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page	
Acknowledg	gements	iii	
Abstract (Thai)			
Abstract (English)			
Table of con	Table of contents		
List of tables			
List of figures			
Chapter 1	Introduction	A.V.	
	Background and significance of research problem	1	
	Objective of the study	11	
	Hypothesis	11	
	Definition of terms	12	
Chapter 2	Literature review	15	
	Definition of depression	15	
	Definition of depression in adolescents	18	
	Epidemiology of depression in adolescents	22	
	Risk factors associated with the development of adolescents'	23	
	Depression		
	Signs and symptoms of depression in adolescents	30	
	Assessment of adolescent depression	32	
	Etiology of adolescent depression	33	
	Problems associated with depression	44	

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)**

		Page
	Intervention for adolescents depression	48
	Conceptual framework	68
Chapter 3	Methodology	71
	Research design	71
	Population and sample	73
	Instruments	78
	Instrument for data collection	78
	Instrument for intervention	86
	Preparation of research assistant	89
	Protection of human right	90
	Procedure of data collection	91
	Data analysis	110
Chapter 4	Results	114
	Part I: Demographic characteristics of participants	115
	Part II: Testing hypothesis I	118
	Part III: Testing hypothesis II	122
	Part IV: Testing hypothesis III	125
	Part V: Intervention evaluation from adolescents	128
	with depression	

## TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

		Page
Chapter 5	Discussion, conclusions, and recommendations	139
	Discussion	139
	Conclusions	153
	Implications to nursing	154
	Recommendations	155
	Limitation of study	156
References		157
Appendices		200
Appendix A	Informed consent form for participants	201
Appendix B	Ethical approval from Faculty of Nursing,	202
	Chiang Mai University	
Appendix C	Instrumentations	204
Appendix D	Program materials	209
Appendix E	Research log	210
Appendix F	Confirmation of basic assumptions for the use of MANOVA	211
Appendix G	List of experts for content validity of the leader's manual	212
	and adolescent's manual	
Appendix H	List of validators for back translation	213
Appendix I	Permission to use instruments	214
Curriculum	Vitae	218

#### LIST OF TABLES

Table		Page
1	Demographic characteristics by group	116
2	Demographic characteristics by group (continued)	117
3	Main effects and interaction between groups on depressive symptoms	119
4	Comparison of the mean scores on depressive symptoms between groups	120
5	Simple effects on depressive symptoms between groups by time	121
6	Main effects and interaction between groups on negative automatic	123
	thought	
7	Simple effects on negative automatic thought between groups by time	124
8	Main effects and interaction between groups on social and adaptive	126
	functioning	
9	Comparison of the mean scores on social and adaptive functioning	127
	between groups	

#### LIST OF FIGURES

Figur	e	Page
1	Conceptual framework	68
2	Flow chart of recruitment and matched pairs procedure	77
3	Comparison of the mean score of depressive symptoms over time	122
4	Comparison of the mean score of negative automatic thought	125
	over time	
5	Comparison of the mean score of social and adaptive functioning	127
	over time	

# ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright<sup>©</sup> by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved